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60- 90

90-120
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180-210

210-240

240-270

.210-300

300-330

330-360

PHILADELPHIA OIL CONPANY

SAMPLE DESCRIPTIONS
WELL NO. P-4

Light grey coarse g,ained orthoquartzitic sand;
abundant in mica

Same

Light grey coarse grained orthoquartzitic sand;
abundant in mica; few particles of grey fine
grained Shale

Same

Same

Light grey coarse grained orthoquartzitic sand;
grey fine grained Shale

Grey fine grained Shale; abundant in mica

Light grey coarse grained orthoquartzitic sand;
'grey fine grained Shale; abundant in mica

Same

Light grey coarse grained orthoquartzitic sand;
abundant mica; few particles of lightgrey fine
grained Sha.Le

Same

Tan coarse grained quartzitic sand; light grey
coarse grained sand; few particles grey fine grained
Shale



360-390

390-410

410 -440

440-470

470-500

500-530

530-590

590- 620

620-65 0

650- 680

680-710

710-730

730- 760

760-790

790-820

820-850

850-880

880-910

910-940

940-970

2 .

Gre y fine grained Sha le

Same

Grey fine grai ned Shale ; ligh t grey coarse
gr a i ne d or t hoquar tzit ic sand; abundant in mica

Same

Grey f ine grai ne d Sha l e

Light grey coarse grai ned or t hoquar tz i t i c sand

Li ght grey coarse grained or thoquartz i t i c
sand ; abundant in raf.ca

Grey f i ne gra i ned Shale

Same

Same

Same

Grey fine gra i ned Shale; l i gh t grey coarse
gr a i ned or t ho quar tzitic sand; abundant i n mica

Grey f ine grai ned Shale; abundan t in mica

Same

Gr ey fine gra i ned Shale; ' few f ragmen ts of ligh t
grey or t hoquar tzitic sand

Ligh t grey coarse grai ned orthoquar tz i t ic sand; f ew
par ticles of grey fine gra i ned Sha le

Same

Same (More Sha l e )

Light grey coar se gra i ned or thoquartz i tic sand ;
grey f i ne grai ned Shale

.J
Shale



970-1000

1000-1030

1030-1060

,
;1060- 1090

109 0-1130

113 0-1160

1160-1190

1190-1220

1220-1250

1250-1280

1280-1310

1310-1340

1340 -13 70

.1370 - 1400

1400-1430

14301460

1460-1490

1490 - 152 0

1520-1550

3.

Li ght gr ey orthoquartz itic sand; abundant mica;
grey fine gra i ne d Shale

Grey f ine grained Sha le

Light grey coar s e grai ned orthoquar t zi tic sand ;
grey f i ne grai ne d Shale

Ligh t gr ey orthoquartzi t ic sand; gr ey f ine
grai ned Shale; few partic les of coal .

Light grey coars e gr a i ned orthoquartzitic sand ;
grey fine grained Sha le .

Same abundan t in mica

Ligh t grey orthoq uar tz i t i c sand; f ew particle s of
grey f i ne grained Shale

Light grey co ars e gr a i ned orthoquar t zitic s and;
abundant in mi ca ; gr ey fine grai ned Shale

Grey f i ne graine d Shale

Same

Same

White f inely ground quartz iti c sand ; few particle s
of coal

Same plus few f ragmen ts of grey f i ne grained
Sha l e

Light grey coarse gr a i ned ort~oquartzitic sand; grey
f i ne gr a i ned Shale .

Light grey finely gr ound quartzitic sand ; grey
f i ne gra i ned Shale

Light grey coarse gr a i ned orthoquar t zi tic sand ;
few f ragments of gr ey fine gra i ne d Shale

Same - f ew sand gr a i ns exhi bi t r eddi sh-brown
iron stain

Same

Li gh t grey orthoquartzitic sand ; grey fine grained
Shale



1550-1580

1580-1610

1610-1640

1640-1670

1670- 1700

1700-1730

1730-1760

1760- 1790

1790-1820

1820- 1850

1850-1880

1880-1910

1910-1940

1940 -1970

1970-2000

2000-2030

2030 - 2060

4.

Same

Same

Light gr ey coarse grained or thoquartzitic
sand

Li ght grey coarse gr a i ned or thoquar tzitic sand ;
gr ey f ine grained Shale

Same

Grey f ine grained Sha l e; abundan t i n mica;
f ew particl es of li ght grey orthoquartzitic
sand

Grey f ine grai ne d Sha le; l i ght coarse grained
orthoquar t zi t i c sand; abundan t in mica.

Grey fine gr ai ne d Sha l e ; light gr ey coar se grained
ort hoquar t zi t i c sand

Same

Light grey coarse gr a i ned or t hoquar t zi t i c s and ;
few part icles of grey ·f i ne grained Shale

Grey fine grained Sha le ; l ight grey or t ho quar tz i tic
sand

Same

Grey fine grai ne d Shale

No sample

Grey fine gra ined Sha le; ligh t grey coar se grai ned
orthoquart zi t ic sand

Same

Same



2060-2090

2090-2120

2120-2150

2150-2180

2180-2210

2210-2240

2240-2 270

2270- 2300

2300-2330

2330-2 360

2360-2390

2390-2420

2420-2450

2450- 2480

2480-2510

2510- 2540

2540-2570

5.

Grey f i ne gr a ined Sha le

Ligh t grey coar se graine d quar t zi t ic sand; gr ey
fine grained Shale

Same

Grey f i ne grained Sha le ; light grey coarse gr a i ne d
quart zi tic sand

Same plus few f ragme n t s of coal

Light grey coarse gr a i ne d quartzitic sand ;
grey f i ne grained Sha l e

Same

Same

Same

Grey fine gra ined Shale ; abund ant in mi ca ; f ew
par t ic l es of l i ght grey coar se gra i ned Sand

Grey fine gra i ne d Shale

Same

Red Rock ; gr ey fine gr a i ned Shale and Re d Rock

Grey fine grained Shale; f ew particles of
Red Rock

Same

Same

Grey fine grai ned Shal e; light tan quartzitic sand;
few pa r t i c l e s of Red Rock



2570-2600

2600-2630

2630 -2660

2660-2690

2690-2710

2710 -2740.
2740-2770

2770-2800

2800-2830

·2830- 2860

2860-2890

2890-2920

2920-2950

2950- 2980

2980 -3010

3010-3040

3040-3070

3070-3 100

3100-3130

3130-3160

3160-3190

3190-3200

6.

Grey fine gr a i ned Shale ; light grey finely
ground quartzitic sand

Same

No sample

Light grey fine l y ground quartzitic sand ; grey
f ine grai ne d Sha le

Same

Grey fine grained Shale

Same

Same

Same

Grey fine grained Sha le ; f ew fragments of wh i t e
fine gra i ne d ca l c i t i c l ime

Same

No sample

Ligh t t an f i ne l y ground quartz i t ic sand, many
fragmen t s exh i bi t reddish brown iron stai n ; few
f ragments of gr ey f i ne gra i ned Shale

Same

Gr ey fine grained Sha le ; Re d Rock

Grey fine gr ained Sha l e ; Red Rock, f ew fragments
of white ca l c iti c lime

Same

Same

Grey fine gr a i ned Shale

Same

Same

Same



7.

3200-3230 Same

3230-3260 Same

3260-3280 Same

3280-3310 Same

3310-3340

3340-3370.
3370-3 400

3400-3430

3430-3460

3460-3490

3490-3520

3520-3550

3550-3580

3580-3 610

3610-3640

3640-3670

3670-3700

3700-3730

3730-3770

Light tan finely gr ound quartzitic sand; f ew
fragmen t s exhi bi t r e ddi sh brown iron s tai n ; few
f ragments of grey f i ne gr a i ne d Sha le

Same

Same

Same

Ligh t t an finely gr ound quartzi tic sand; few f ragmen ts
exh i bit r eddi sh brown iron s tain

saine

Light t an f i ne ly gr or nd quartzitic sand ; grey
fine gr a ined Sha l e

Grey f ine gra i ned Sha le

Ligh t t an f i ne l y ground ~ar tz i t i c sand; few f ragment s
of grey f i ne gr ai ned Shale

Grey fine gr ai ned Shale

Grey fine grsined Shal e ; few f ragmen t s of dark
Br ey dolomitic lime; f ew f ragments of wh i te f i ne
gr a ined ca l c i t ic lime

Same

Same

Same

Dark grey do lomitic l ime ; whi t e f ine gr a i ned
l ime ; gr ey fine gr a i ned Shale



------ - - --------_. _- --- .-

8.

3770-3800

3800-3830

3830-3860

3860-3890

3890-3920

3920-3950

Same - Les s Shale

Same

Gr ey fine grained Sha le; few fragments of dar k
gr ey do lomi t ic lime

Dar k grey dolomitic lime ; whi te f i ne gr a i ned
ca lcit ic lime; few fragments of grey fine grai ne d
Shale

Same

Same plus f ew particles of grey massive lime

Top of Big Lime 3935 .



---_._--_.~

PHI LADELPHI A OIL CO~WANY

BIG LIME SMWLES
WELL NO. P-4

3940-3970

3970-4000

4000-4030

4030-4060

4060-4090

4090-4120

4120 -4150

4150-4160

4160-4170

4170-4180

4180-4190

4190-4200

Grey massive lime; dark gr ey dolomitic lime ;
f ew fra gment s of wh i te fine gr a i ned lime; few
fragments of buff c rysta l l i ne l i me; f ew particles
exhibit reddish brown iron stain

Gr ey mas s i ve lime; white fine gr a i ne d calcitic
lime; few fragments of buff crystalline lime

Same

Buf f massive lime; f ew fra gments of whi t e fine gr a i ned
calcitic lime; f ew fragments of crystall ine lime

Same

Buf f massive lime; whi t e f i ne gr a i ned calcitic
lime; few fragments of whi t e crystalline lime

Same

Grey massive lime; whi te fine gr a i ned calcitic
lime; few fragments of white crystalline l.ime

Same

Same

Grey mas s ive lime; white fine grained calcitic
lime; f ew fragments of white crystalline lime;
few fragments of grey Shale

Same



4200-4210

4210-4220

4220-4230

4230-4240

4240-4250

4250-4260

4260-4270

4270-4280

4280-4290

4290-4300

4300-4310

4310-4320

4320-4330

4330-4340

2.

Light grey mass ive lime wi t h s t r inger s of wh i te
fine gra i ne d l i me ; few f r agments of wh i te fine
grained lime

Same

Same

Li ght grey mass i ve lime ; few fragments of
white f ine grained calcitic l i me; few f r agmen t s of
dark grey dolomitic l i me

No sample

No sampl e

No sample

Light grey mas s i ve lime; white fine gr a i ned
calcitic lime; few f ragmen ts of whi te crystalline
lime

No sample

Buff massive l i me; white fine gr a i ne d ca l c i t i c
lime; f ew fragment s of whi t e crystall i ne lime

Light grey mass i ve l i me ; whi te fine grai ned
calcitic mater ial ; few f ragmen t s of wh i t e
crystalline lime

Grey mass i ve lime; whi t e fine gr a i ne d ca l ci t i c
lime; few fragments of white crysta lline lime

Same plus few f r agmen ts of dark gr ey Shale

Grey mass ive lime wi th wh i t e f i ne grai ne d lime
inclusions; few fragmen ts exhibit r eddish brown
iron stain

4340-4350 Same

4350-43 60 Gr ey massive l ime ; white f i ne grained calcitic lime;
red quart zit ic sand; few f r agments of gr ey fine
grained Shale.
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gr ey ~as s ive l ime ; dark gr ey ~o lomi tic lime ;
,~~ ~ine grained quartzitic sand; few f ragments
e~ whi~e f ine gra i ned ca lcitic lime ; few
B~F ~ ! c !e ~ of whi te cry~ t~ll!~e l!m~

Same

R.~~ ~ !~~ gF~!ned quart ~ ~ ~~c sand; few f ragmen t s
e~ ~F~y m.as~!ve lime an~ dark grey dol omi t i c lime

Same

Same

gr ey fine grai ned Shale ; f ew partic les of
~~Fk gF~y ~o lom! ~~c lime

Same

Same

No samp Le

Slime

Dar k gr~y fine gFain~~ Shal e

Same

~ep of Ber ea 49~0 '



4920-4930

4930-4940

4940-4950

4950-4960

49 60-4970

4970-4980

4980-4990

4990-5080

PHI LADELPHIA OIL COHPAJ.TI

BEREA SMIPLES
WELL NO. P - 4

Gr ey f i ne grained quartzitic s and, many f ragment s
exhibit r eddish br own iron sta in; whi t e f i ne gra i ned
calcitic mat er ial; few fragments of crystalline
lime

Grey f i ne gr ai ned quart zi t ic sand, many f r agmen t s
exhibit reddi sh brown iron sta i n ; whi t e f i ne gr a i ned
calci tic mater ial ; f ew particles of da r k gr ey
dolomitic lime

Same

Same

Grey f i ne grai ne d quart ziti c sand , many f r a gments
exhibit r eddish brown i r on sta i n; few particles of
white f i ne gr a i ne d lime ; few f r agmen ts of whi t e quar t z sand

Dark grey f i ne gra i ned ·Sha l e ; f ew f r agmen ts of
crystalline lime; f ew par t icles of grey f i ne quar t
zi tic sand .

Dark grey f ine gr a i ne d Shale

Bottom of Berea 4980 '

Da rk grey f i ne gra ined Sha l e

T.D. Driller 5080
T.D. SWSC 5120

These s amp les can be cor r e l a t ed t o the logs by
adding 20 fee c ,






